MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION January 4, 1978 to April 6, 1978

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
(No laws enacted)
September 6, 1978 to September 15, 1978

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
October 18, 1978

THIRD SPECIAL SESSION
December 6, 1978

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE 3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

K. J. Printing Augusta, Maine 1979

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED AT THE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION

of the

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

January 4, 1978 to April 6, 1978

CHAPTER 89

RESOLVE, to Appeal the Decision of the State Claims Board Regarding Property Loss Suffered by Henry E. Ripley of Liberty Because of Theft at the Augusta Mental Health Institute.

Henry E. Ripley; reimbursed. Resolved: That the decision of the State Claims Board be appealed to the Legislature, pursuant to the Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 1510, subsection 1; and be it further

Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of \$850 to reimburse Henry E. Ripley of Liberty as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for loss of his tools and equipment from the garage at the Augusta Mental Health Institute on or about Friday, June 25, 1976.

Effective July 6, 1978